



16.08.2024

The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 SCRIP CODE: VARDMPOLY	The Listing Department, BSE Limited 25 th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400001 SCRIP CODE: 514175
---	--

SUBJECT: NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper publications of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 in Financial Express (English) and Desh Sewak (Punjabi) dated 15.08.2024.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

**Yours truly,
For Vardhman Polytex Limited**

**Ajay K. Ratra
Company Secretary**

Encl: As above

NPN CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN No: U45400PN2022PTC196968
Regd Office : 3rd Floor, S. No.-34, Near Inorbit Mall, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014
Phone : 020-66850000 Email : cs@solitaire.in, Website : www.nnpc.co.in
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.02)	(3.66)	(70.72)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.02)	(3.66)	(70.72)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(19.47)	(2.74)	(57.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19.47)	(2.74)	(57.25)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	699.34	773.34	716.82
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	700.34	774.34	719.82
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	94,493.89	86,808.47	92,213.08
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	134.93	112.11	128.11
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	(194.74)	(27.37)	(572.48)
	(b) Diluted	(194.74)	(27.37)	(572.48)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.99	1.00	0.99
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.99	1.00	0.99

Notes :
1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.nnpc.co.in.
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.nnpc.co.in.
4. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/ICIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 ("Circular").

For NPN Construction Private Limited
Sd/-
Bhushan Vilaskumar Palresha
Director
Date: August 14, 2024
Place: Pune
DIN: 01258918

MAGNITE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN No: U45309PN2022PTC207434
Regd Office : 3rd Floor, S. No.-34, Near Inorbit Mall, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014
Phone : 020-66850000 Email : secretarial@solitaire.in, Website : www.themdpi.in
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(218.77)	(167.98)	(1,009.80)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(218.77)	(167.98)	(1,009.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(163.71)	(125.70)	(755.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(163.71)	(125.70)	(755.65)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(1,991.74)	(1,198.09)	(1,828.03)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	145,172.18	134,411.37	127,864.57
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(72.89)	(112.19)	(69.95)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	(1,637.10)	(1,257.14)	(7,556.50)
	(b) Diluted	(1,637.10)	(1,257.14)	(7,556.50)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.01	0.66	0.58
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.94	0.97	0.96

Notes :
1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdpi.in.
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdpi.in.
4. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/ICIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 ("Circular").

For Magnite Developers Private Limited
Sd/-
Bhushan Vilaskumar Palresha
Director
Date: August 14, 2024
Place: Pune
DIN: 01258918



3i Infotech Limited

(CIN: L67120MH1993PLC074411)
Regd. office: Tower # 5, International Infotech Park,
Vashi Station Complex, Navi Mumbai 400703, Maharashtra, India.
Email: investors@3i-infotech.com | Website: www.3i-infotech.com | Tel No.: 022-7123 8000

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	17,975	19,438	81,388
2	Net Profit / (Loss) excluding Exceptional Income & including Discontinued Operations for the period (excluding additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before Tax)	(607)	(1,119)	(4,733)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before Tax)	(607)	(1,409)	(28,396)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	(853)	(1,559)	(29,827)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(909)	(1,691)	(34,948)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,924	16,847	16,923
7	Basic Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) For Continuing Operations	(0.50)	(0.93)	(17.69)
	Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) For Continuing Operations	(0.50)	(0.93)	(17.69)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30 JUNE 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	8,977	8,278	35,733
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before Tax)	(900)	(1,530)	(81,863)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	(900)	(1,530)	(81,863)

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.3i-infotech.com).

By order of the Board for 3i Infotech Limited
Sd/-
CA Uttam Prakash Agarwal
Chairman & Independent Director
Navi Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2024

BHAGAWATI GAS LIMITED

Registered Office: Banwas, Khetri Nagar-333504, Dist.-Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan
Corporate Office: S-492/A, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048 E-Mail ID: bhagawatigas@gmail.com ;
CIN: U24111RJ1974PLC005789 Website: www.bglgroup.in Ph. No. : 91-11-49120719

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	
		(Un-Audited)	(Relr Note No.) (Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations.	25.72	30.37	31.40
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before depreciation, Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(37.62)	12.05	4.54
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after depreciation, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41.22)	8.81	0.36
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41.22)	(22.99)	0.36
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(41.22)	(18.90)	0.36
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹10/- each)	1,674.25	1,674.25	1,674.25
7.	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	(222.54)
8.	Earnings per share (EPS):			
	1. Basic:	(0.25)	(0.11)	0.00
	2. Diluted:			

Notes:
1. The above Standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director in their respective meetings held on Wednesday, August 14, 2024 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.
2. The above extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the company i.e. www.bglgroup.in.
3. Figures of the quarter ended on March 31, 2024 are balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year ended on March 31, 2024 and unaudited published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023.

For Bhagawati Gas Limited
Sd/-
Rakesh Samrat Bhardwaj
(Managing Director)
Place: New Delhi
Date: 14th August, 2024
DIN: 00029757

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Office of Chief Engineer Power Purchase Agreement Directorate,
14th Floor, Shakti Bhawan Extn., 14-Ashok Marg,
Lucknow -226 001

TeleFax:0522-2218812, Email:ce.ppa@uppcl.org

No. 1395/CE/PPA Date:13/08/2024

Selection of Service Provider for Peer to Peer (P2P) Solar Energy Transaction through Block Chain Based Platform Expression of Interest (EOI)

U.P. Power Corporation Limited on behalf of Distribution Licensees of U.P. viz PuVVNL, MVVNL, DVVNL, PVVNL & KESCO invites proposals for Service Provider for Peer to Peer (P2P) Solar Energy Transaction through Block chain based platform. The details of the Processing Fees and critical dates are as follows: -

Sr. No.	EOI	Details
1.	Processing Fees (Non Refundable)	Rs. 10,000 (Ten Thousand only) + GST
2.	Availability of EOI document on website	14.08.2024
3.	Last date and time for submission of Application	27.08.2024
4.	Date and time of opening of submitted Applications	28.08.2024 at 12:30 PM

Participants may download the necessary eligibility and technical details and other documents from UPPCL website <https://www.uppcl.org> and also may obtain the same from Office of Chief Engineer, Power Purchase Agreement Directorate, 14th Floor, Shakti Bhawan Extension., 14-Ashok Marg, Lucknow -226 001.

The interested participants shall submit the application along with the Registration Fees and necessary documents on ce.ppa@uppcl.org and also submit in hard copy at the above address.

Note: U.P. Power Corporation Limited reserves the right to cancel or modify the process any time without assigning any reason and without any liability. This is not an offer.

Sd/-
Chief Engineer (PPA)
UPPCL

संख्या 28न.स.पाकसि/न.स./2024

PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD.

Registered Office : House No.4, Ambikagiri Nagar, Milan Path, R. G. Baruah Road, Guwahati - 781 024.
CIN No.: L17124AS1987PLC002758Email: secretarial@bosimi.com, Website : www.pragbosimi.com

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Result for the period ended 30.06.2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on			Audited 12 Months ended from April 2023-Mar-2024
		30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024	30-Jun-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.18	0.05	283.76	283.79
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and tax items	(253.15)	(390.36)	(239.41)	(1,157.38)
3	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary item and tax	(253.15)	(390.36)	(239.41)	(1,157.38)
4	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(253.15)	(390.36)	(239.41)	(1,157.38)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(253.15)	(390.36)	(239.41)	(1,157.38)
6	Total other Comprehensive Income for the period	(253.15)	(390.36)	(239.41)	(1,157.38)
7	Paid-up equity share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	7,729	7,729	7,729	7,729
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	(6,987.18)
9	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.33)	(0.51)	(0.31)	(1.50)
	a) Basic EPS	(0.33)	(0.51)	(0.31)	(1.50)
	b) Diluted EPS	(0.33)	(0.51)	(0.31)	(1.50)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results ended 30th June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 is available on the Company website "www.pragbosimi.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com

For PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD.
Sd/-
RAKMIT KUMAR DAS
Whole Time Director
Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13.08.2024
DIN No. : 05115126

JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL1982PLC014411
Registered Office: 208, Magnum House-II, Karampura Community Centre,
New Delhi-110015, Ph: 011-45090162
E-mail Id: jagattradingenterpriseslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.jtel.co.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	
		Unaudited/Reviewed	Audited	Unaudited/ Audited
1	Total Income from operations	5,992.28	4,691.77	3,385.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,538.97	1,262.85	(3,610.38)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,538.97	1,262.85	(3,610.38)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,080.30	1,291.91	(3,789.14)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	2,052.68	1,223.48	(3,812.99)
6	Equity Share Capital	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	59,256.73	59,256.73	58,573.95
8	Earning Per Shares (FV of Rs 10/- Each) for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	0.40	0.24	(0.75)
	b) Diluted	0.40	0.24	(0.75)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results - as per INDAS compliant filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website at www.jtel.co.in and on the MSEI website at www.msei.in.

For, JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
(Vikas Jalan)
Director
Place : New Delhi
Date : August 14, 2024
DIN No: 01714220

SBEC SUGAR LIMITED
Regd. Off. : Village Loyal Malakpur, Tehsil Baraut, District Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh - 250611
CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160
Tel.: +01234-259206 Fax : +91-1234-259200
E-mail: investors@sbecsugar.com, Website: www.sbecsugar.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE , 2024

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 Months ended 30th June, 2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30th June, 2023	Year ended 31st March, 2024	3 Months ended 30th June, 2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30th June, 2023	Year ended 31st March, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	14,071.06	13,510.52	64,460.58	14,125.17	13,860.91	65,534.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(975.52)	(943.21)	465.02	(1,232.90)	(1,089.68)	152.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(975.52)	(943.21)	465.02	(1,232.90)	(1,089.68)	152.01
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(975.52)	(943.21)	465.02	(1,232.90)	(1,203.02)	(329.67)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(977.57)	(940.57)	456.87	(1,235.02)	(1,200.72)	(338.15)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,765.39	4,765.39				

